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Mile Instruction For 
0.0 Depart Flying J Spiceland IN on SR-3 (North-East) 21.1 mi 
21.1 Turn RIGHT (East) onto SR-3 [Old SR-67] 1.3 mi 
22.4 Keep STRAIGHT onto US-35 [SR-3] 9.0 mi 
31.3 Turn LEFT (West) onto US-35 [SR-28] 9.9 mi 
41.3 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-69 [US-35] 187.2 mi 
154.6 Entering Michigan  
228.5 Merge onto I-96 [I-69] 5.0 mi 



233.5 Keep RIGHT onto I-69 [US-27] 53.3 mi 
286.9 Turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.3 mi 
287.2 Take Ramp (LEFT) onto I-75 [US-23] 6.0 mi 
293.1 At exit 122, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.4 mi 
293.5 Turn RIGHT (East) onto W Pierson Rd 65 yds 
293.6 Keep STRAIGHT to stay on W Pierson Rd 43 yds 
293.6 At Amoco - Flint MI, return West on W Pierson Rd 98 yds 

293.6 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-75 [US-23] 217.1 mi 

510.7 *Toll road* Stay on I-75 [Mackinac Bridge] (North) 4.0 mi 

514.7 Stay on I-75 (North) 0.6 mi 
515.3 At exit 344, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.3 mi 
515.6 Turn LEFT (West) onto I-75 Bus [US-2] 0.4 mi 
516.0 Road name changes to US-2 164 yds 
516.1 At Holiday St Ignace MI, return East on US-2 164 yds 

516.2 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-75 1.0 mi 
517.2 *Toll road* Stay on I-75 [Mackinac Bridge] (South) 4.0 mi 

521.2 Stay on I-75 (South) 216.7 mi 

737.9 At exit 122, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.4 mi 
738.3 Turn LEFT (East) onto W Pierson Rd 0.2 mi 
738.5 At Amoco - Flint MI, return West on W Pierson Rd 0.1 mi 

738.6 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-75 [US-23] 5.2 mi 
743.9 Turn RIGHT onto Ramp 120 yds 
743.9 Keep LEFT to stay on Ramp 0.3 mi 
744.3 Keep RIGHT to stay on Ramp 0.2 mi 
744.4 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-69 54.6 mi 
799.0 Merge onto I-96 [I-69] 4.9 mi 
803.9 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-69 [US-27] 186.4 mi 

877.1 Entering Indiana  
990.3 At exit 45, turn RIGHT onto Ramp 0.2 mi 
990.4 Turn LEFT (East) onto US-35 [SR-28] 10.1 mi 
1000.5 Turn RIGHT (South) onto US-35 [SR-3] 9.0 mi 
1009.5 Keep STRAIGHT onto SR-3 [SR-67] 1.3 mi 
1010.7 Turn LEFT (South) onto SR-3 21.1 mi 
1031.8 Arrive Flying J Spiceland IN  

 
 


